Reporting Party (Tuple)
PAYEVNT73
BMS Identifier (Fact)
PAYEVNT63
Previous BMS Identifier (Fact)
PAYEVNT101
Payer Australian Business Number (Fact)
PAYEVNT2

under section 45 of the Child Support (Registration and Collection) Act
1988 are made subject to a Protected Earnings Amount (PEA).
SUPER ENTITLEMENT TYPE CODE (ENUM)
L = Super Liability ? contribution payable by a payer for the benefit
of a payee as mandated by super guarantee legislation.
O = Ordinary Time Earnings ? the total of amounts paid to a payee
that constitute their OTE for superannuation guarantee purposes.
R = Reportable Employer Superannuation Contribution (RESC)
? additional, optional (not legislated or mandated by industrial,
legislative or business policy instruments) employer super
contributions made on behalf of the employee, that have been
influenced by the employee, such as for an effective salary sacrifice
arrangement for super contributions to a complying super fund,
amounts in excess of the maximum contribution base and other
super co-contributions. Matching contributions under individual
contracts are RESC because the employee was able to directly
influence the terms of the agreement.
RFB EXEMPTION STATUS CODE (ENUM)
T = Taxable (employer) ? the grossed-up taxable amount of certain
fringe benefits provided to a payee where:
- the total of taxable and exempt benefits provided is in excess of
$2,000 in the year (1 April to 31 March), and
either
- the employer is not eligible for an exemption from FBT under
section 57A of the Fringe Benefits Tax Assessment Act 1986
(FBTAA), or
- the employer is eligible for an exemption from FBT under
section 57A of the FBTAA but the benefits were provided to an
employee performing non-exempt duties.
X = Exempt (employer) ? the grossed-up taxable amount of certain
fringe benefits provided to a payee where:
- the total of taxable and exempt benefits provided is in excess of
$2,000 in the FBT year (1 April to 31 March), and
- the benefit was provided to an employee performing exempt
duties for an employer that is eligible for an exemption from FBT
under section 57A of the FBTAA.
The reporting of RFBA is voluntary under STP, though if not
reported through STP, must be reported via Payment
Summaries/PSAR. Where not able to be reported throughout the
financial year, a payer can report this amount once as a part of the
finalisation process for the payee.
STP Phase 2 PAYEVNTEMP.0004.2020 (Child) Cheat Sheet
TAX TREATMENT CODE (XXXXXX)
The Tax Treatment Code is a six (6) character value that determines the rate of
witholding. Only Char 1 is shown below, please refer to the BIG for further
information.
R = Regular
A = Actors
C = Horticulturists and Shearers
S = Seniors and Pensioners
H = Working Holiday Makers
W = Seasonal Worker Programme
F = Foreign Resident
N = No TFN
D = ATO-Defined
V = Voluntary Agreement
© 2020 - 2021 e-PayDay Pty Ltd